Sponsored by: Janke

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2003-097, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A BID FOR INVASIVE EXOTIC AND TRASH REMOVAL OF 98/99TH STREET PROPERTY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$65,000.00 TO DOT PALM, INC. AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2003, the City of Marathon solicited proposals for invasive exotic and trash removal on the City's property at 98/99th Street; and

WHEREAS, the bids were due on July 11, 2003; and

WHEREAS, three bids were received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The lowest bidder of the three bids received was Dot Palm, Inc., in the amount of \$65,000.00.

Section 2. The bid shall be awarded to the lowest bidder and funds appropriated from the general fund for same.

Section . This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 22nd day of July, 2003.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Randy Mearns, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Pinkus, Repetto, Worthington, Mearns

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Cindy L. Ecklund

City Clerk

(City Seal)

Approved as to form and legality for the use and reliance of the City of Marathon, Florida only:

City Attorn